
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,Jodhpur
No. AIIMSJ-PROC0PROP/5/2025-PROC Dated: 24th January, 2025
Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Accessories and consumables forMedtronic NIM ECLIPSE (Neuromonitoring)for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of Accessories and consumables for Medtronic NIM ECLIPSE(Neuromonitoring) for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s IndiaMedtronic Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai through M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited. The proprietary certificate submittedare attached & uploaded on website.
The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any,from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Accessories and consumables forMedtronic NIM ECLIPSE (Neuromonitoring) for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis within 15 daysfrom the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be submitted only on email addressprocurement.aiimsjodhpur@gmail.com and hard copy of the same at the office of Admin. Officer, AIIMSJodhpur on or before 13thFebruary, 2025 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendoris having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

Basni Phase-2, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342005, Phone: 0291-2740741, Email: procurement@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in

mailto:procurement@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in


Medtronic 
Medtronic Xomed, Inc. 
6743 Southpoint Drive North 
Jacksonville, Florida 32216 USA 

Date April 20, 2023 

TO WHOMSO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is certified that the Medtronic Nim Eclipse accessories and consumables are the proprietary Item of 
Medtronic Xomed, Inc, 6743 Southpoint Drives, North Jacksonville, FL USA 32216. Consumables are only 
compatible with the machine supplied to your institute. No other manufacturer's manufacture the same 
consumables which are compatible with the machine. The list of our manufacturing site and List of itemns 
manufactured are as per the Relationship letter attached. 

Xian Friendship Medical Electronics located in Xian Shaanxi, PR China and ODU Mexico Manufacturing located in 
Tjuana, Baja California Mexico are the manufacturing sites and supplies the products described in the table 
below. Medtronic Xomed is the legal manufacturer on record and owns the design of the products supplied to 
Medtronic Xomed from Xian Friendship Medical Electronics and ODU Mexico Manufacturing. Final inspection and 
release occur at Medtronic Xomed. 

Table 1: Product List 

Legal Manufacturer: 
Medtronic Xomed, Inc. 
6743 Southpoint Drive 
North 

Jacksonville, FL USA 32216 Development Zone 

CFN 

AE102 

BNP2001 

BNP2002 

CDAO916 

CEEX20 

CEEX98 

CNP2001 

DAQ916 
DME1001 
DME1004 

DME2002 

DSE0005 

DSE1125 

DSE2115 

DSE2125 
DSE3115 

DSE3125 

Relationship Letter 

DSE4115 

Manufacturing Site: 
Xian Friendship Medical Electronic Co., 
Ltd 
No. 9 Gao Xin 1# Road, High-Tech 

Xian, Shaanxi China 710075 

Description 
Earphones, Insert Auditory Stimulation 
PROBE BNP2001 100MM BIPOLAR 10PK 
PROBE BNP2002 100MM BIPOLAR 10PK 

Preamplifier Cable 

Stimulator Cable 6M 

Cable, 8ft (2.4M) 

PROBE CNP2001 100MM CONCENTRIC 10PK 
Digital Preamplifier 
ELECTRODE DME10011.2M CORKSCREW 24PK 
ELECTRODE DME1004 3.5X5CM 2M SING GR 

ELECTRODE DME2002 481N 1.2M CORKSCREW 2PK 
Lead Wire, Assorted 
ELECTRODE DSE1125 48PK 15X20MM 2.5M SNGL 
ELECTRODE DSE2115 48PK 20X27MM 1.5M SNGL 
ELECTRODE DSE2125 48PK 20X27MM 2.5M SNGL 
ELECTRODE DSE3115 24PK 15X20MM 1,5M DUAL 
ELECTRODE DSE3125 24PK 15X20MM 2.5M DUAL 
ELECTRODE DSE4115 24PK 20X27 MM 1.5M DUAL 

Manufacturing Site: 
ODU Mexíco Manufacturing 
Calzada De Los Cirios, No. 128215-5 
El Realito Parque Industrial Vale 
Bonito 

Tijuana, Baja California Mexico C.P. 
22250 

Medtronic Xomed -USA 

Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship- China 
Medtronic Xomed -USA 
ODU Mexico 

Medtronic Xomed - USA 
ODU Mexico 

Medtronic Xomed -USA 
ODU Mexico 

Xian Friendship -China 
Medtronic Xomed - USA 
Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship- China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship - China 



DSE4125 

DSN1260 

DSN1299 

DSN2260 

DSN2280 

DSN2299 

ECLC 
EEX901 

FTP1001 

FTP2001 

MDP201 

MEP1001 

MNP1001 

MNP2001 

NCCPUE4 

NRE1003 

NRE1004 

NSD2750 

NWCPUE4 

OPM660 

POC180 

PSP1000 

PSP1001 

PSP1002 

PSP2000 

PSP2001 

PSP2002 

RSE1000 

SPK1004 

SRE1002 

VG202 

Regards, 

Signature: 

ELECTRODE DSE4125 24PK 20X27MM 2.5M DUAL 

ELECTRODE DSN1260 24PK 27G 1.5M SINGLE 

ELECTRODE DSN1299 24PK 27G 2.5M 

ELECTRODE DSN2260 12PK 27G 1.5M DUAL 

ELECTRODE DSN2280 12PK 27G 2.0M 

ELECTRODE DSN2299 12PK27G 2.5M DUAL 

NIM Eclipse Controller 
Stimulator Extender 

PROBE FTP1001 10PK 100MM FLUSH TIP 

PROBE FTP2001 100MM ELUSH TIP 

Mute Detector Probe 

ELECTRODE MEP1001 KEYED CORKSCREW 

PROBE MNP1001 100MM DIR NERVE PROBE 

PROBE MNP2001 100MM DIR NERVE PROBE 

NIM Eclipse Computer, Notebook 
Needle Electrode Kit 

Electrode NRE1004 Needle with Ring 

Dilator NSD2750 NIM Stimulated 

NIM Eclipse Computer, Desktop 
Patient Interface Module 

Eclipse Pulse Oximeter Module 

Pedicle Screw Probe, 100mm 

Pedicle Screw Probe, 175mm 

Ball Tip Probe, 23Omm 
Ball Tip Probe, 10Omm 

Ball Tip Probe, 175mm 

Bent Ball Tip Probe, 230mm 

Ring Electrode Controlled/ Stimulus Adapter 

Probe SPK1004 Surgeon Controlled 

Electrode SRE1002 SD Surface Recording 

LED Goggles 

Steven Gauthier 

Sr. Regulatory Affairs Specialist 

Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Medtronic Xomed- USA 

Medtronic Xomed - USA 

Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship- China 
Medtronic Xomed -USA 

Xian Friendship- China 
Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship -China 
Medtronic Xomed- USA 

Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship -China 
Xian Friendship-China 
Medtronic Xomed- USA 

Medtronic Xomed-USA 
Medtronic Xomed - USA 

Xian Friendship-China 
Xian Friendship-China 
Xian Friendship- China 

Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship- China 
Xian Friendship- China 

Xian Friendship - China 
Xian Friendship -China 

Xian Friendship - China 
Medtronic Xomed-USA 

20Apr2023 
Date 



Medtronic 
India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd. 
CIN: U33110MH1993PTC20481 4 
1261, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg. 
No. 12, 6th Floor, Andheri -Ghatkopar 
Link Road, Andheri (East), 
Mumbai-400093, India. 

Tel: +91-22-4881 0700/703 

www.medtronic.co.in 

June 13, 2024 

To, 
Neuro Surgery Department 
All India lInstitute of Medical Sciences 

AlIMS, Jodhpur 

Dear Sir/Ma'am, 

This letter by India Medtronic Private Ltd located at 1261, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg. No. 12, 6th Floor, Andheri -Ghatkopar 
Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400093, India is for the information that M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited., having its 
principal place of business at Stlit Floor, Shop No S-01, Unique, Luxuria,PlotNo-81, GhiyaMarg, Banipak, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302016, 
India, is as on today and until 30th April 2025, an authorized distributor of India Medtronic Private Limited to supply ET range of 
Products under Neurosciences Business portfolio in your institute. The present Letter of Intimation shall have validity until the 
aforesaid date ie. 30h April 2025 or til the determination of our relationship with M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited, whichever 
Occurs first. 

As there are no written terms and conditions of the sale, M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited, having its principal place of 
business Stit Floor, Shop No s-01, Unique, Luxuria, PlotNo-81,GhiyaMarg, Banipak, Jaipur. Rajasthan-302016, will be solely 

responsible for complying with the terms of sale, barring Medtronic's standard support on warranty towards equipment sold. 

Yours Faithfully, 

Letter of Intimation of Our Authorized Distributor 

For India Medtronic Pvt Ltd 

Authorized Signatory, 
Krishna Balijepalli 
Sr Manager Sales Operations -Neurosciences & Specialty Therapies 
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