

# All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

#### No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/5/2025-PROC

Dated: 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Accessories and consumables for Medtronic NIM ECLIPSE (Neuromonitoring) for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of Accessories and consumables for Medtronic NIM ECLIPSE (Neuromonitoring) for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai through M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Accessories and consumables for Medtronic NIM ECLIPSE (Neuromonitoring) for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be submitted only on email address **procurement.aiimsjodhpur@gmail.com** and hard copy of the same at the office of Admin. Officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

### Medtronic

Medtronic Xomed, Inc. 6743 Southpoint Drive North Jacksonville, Florida 32216 USA

Date April 20, 2023

#### **Relationship Letter**

#### TO WHOMSO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is certified that the Medtronic Nim Eclipse accessories and consumables are the proprietary Item of Medtronic Xomed, Inc, 6743 Southpoint Drives, North Jacksonville, FL USA 32216. Consumables are only compatible with the machine supplied to your institute. No other manufacturer's manufacture the same consumables which are compatible with the machine. The list of our manufacturing site and List of items manufactured are as per the Relationship letter attached.

Xian Friendship Medical Electronics located in Xian Shaanxi, PR China and ODU Mexico Manufacturing located in Tijuana, Baja California Mexico are the manufacturing sites and supplies the products described in the table below. Medtronic Xomed is the legal manufacturer on record and owns the design of the products supplied to Medtronic Xomed from Xian Friendship Medical Electronics and ODU Mexico Manufacturing. Final inspection and release occur at Medtronic Xomed.

Legal Manufacturer:	Manufacturing Site:	Manufacturing Site:
Medtronic Xomed, Inc. 6743 Southpoint Drive North Jacksonville, FL USA 32216	Xian Friendship Medical Electronic Co., Ltd No. 9 Gao Xin 1 <sup>st</sup> Road, High-Tech Development Zone Xian, Shaanxi China 710075	ODU Mexico Manufacturing Calzada De Los Cirios, No. 128215-5 El Realito Parque Industrial Valle Bonito Tijuana, Baja California Mexico C.P. 22250

#### Table 1: Product List

CFN Description		
AE102	Earphones, Insert Auditory Stimulation	Medtronic Xomed – USA
BNP2001	PROBE BNP2001 100MM BIPOLAR 10PK	Xian Friendship – China
BNP2002	PROBE BNP2002 100MM BIPOLAR 10PK	Xian Friendship – China
CDAQ916	Preamplifier Cable	Medtronic Xomed – USA ODU Mexico
CEEX20	Stimulator Cable 6M	Medtronic Xomed – USA ODU Mexico
CEEX98	Cable, 8ft (2.4M)	Medtronic Xomed – USA ODU Mexico
CNP2001	PROBE CNP2001 100MM CONCENTRIC 10PK	Xian Friendship – China
DAQ916	Digital Preamplifier	Medtronic Xomed – USA
DME1001	ELECTRODE DME1001 1.2M CORKSCREW 24PK	Xian Friendship – China
DME1004	ELECTRODE DME1004 3.5X5CM 2M SING GR	Xian Friendship – China
DME2002	ELECTRODE DME2002 481N 1.2M CORKSCREW 2PK	Xian Friendship – China
DSE0005	Lead Wire, Assorted	Xian Friendship – China
DSE1125	ELECTRODE DSE1125 48PK 15X20MM 2.5M SNGL	Xian Friendship – China
DSE2115	ELECTRODE DSE2115 48PK 20X27MM 1.5M SNGL	Xian Friendship – China
DSE2125	ELECTRODE DSE2125 48PK 20X27MM 2.5M SNGL	Xian Friendship – China
DSE3115	ELECTRODE DSE3115 24PK 15X20MM 1.5M DUAL	Xian Friendship – China
DSE3125	ELECTRODE DSE3125 24PK 15X20MM 2.5M DUAL	Xian Friendship – China
DSE4115	ELECTRODE DSE4115 24PK 20X27MM 1.5M DUAL	Xian Friendship – China

DSE4125	ELECTRODE DSE4125 24PK 20X27MM 2.5M DUAL	Xian Friendship – China
DSN1260	ELECTRODE DSN1260 24PK 27G 1.5M SINGLE	Xian Friendship – China
DSN1200	ELECTRODE DSN1299 24PK 27G 2.5M	Xian Friendship – China
	ELECTRODE DSN2260 12PK 27G 1.5M DUAL	Xian Friendship – China
DSN2260	ELECTRODE DSN2280 12PK 27G 2.0M	Xian Friendship – China
DSN2280	ELECTRODE DSN2299 12PK27G 2.5M DUAL	Xian Friendship – China
DSN2299	NIM Eclipse Controller	Medtronic Xomed – USA
ECLC	Stimulator Extender	Medtronic Xomed – USA
EEX901	PROBE FTP1001 10PK 100MM FLUSH TIP	Xian Friendship – China
FTP1001	PROBE FTP2001 100MM FLUSH TIP	Xian Friendship – China
TP2001		Medtronic Xomed – USA
MDP201	Mute Detector Probe ELECTRODE MEP1001 KEYED CORKSCREW	Xian Friendship – China
MEP1001	PROBE MNP1001 100MM DIR NERVE PROBE	Xian Friendship – China
MNP1001	PROBE MNP1001 100MM DIR NERVE PROBE	Xian Friendship – China
MNP2001	PROBE MNP2001 100MM Dik Network	Medtronic Xomed – USA
NCCPUE4	NIM Eclipse Computer, Notebook	Xian Friendship – China
NRE1003	Needle Electrode Kit Electrode NRE1004 Needle with Ring	Xian Friendship – China
NRE1004	Electrode NKE1004 Needle With hing	Xian Friendship – China
NSD2750	Dilator NSD2750 NIM Stimulated	Medtronic Xomed – USA
NWCPUE4	NIM Eclipse Computer, Desktop	Medtronic Xomed – USA
OPM660	Patient Interface Module	Medtronic Xomed – USA
POC180	Eclipse Pulse Oximeter Module	Xian Friendship – China
PSP1000	Pedicle Screw Probe, 100mm	Xian Friendship – China
PSP1001	Pedicle Screw Probe, 175mm	Xian Friendship – China
PSP1002	Ball Tip Probe, 230mm	Xian Friendship – China
PSP2000	Ball Tip Probe, 100mm	Xian Friendship – China
PSP2001	Ball Tip Probe, 175mm	Xian Friendship – China
PSP2002	Bent Ball Tip Probe, 230mm	Xian Friendship – China
RSE1000	Ring Electrode Controlled / Stimulus Adapter	Xian Friendship – China
SPK1004	Probe SPK1004 Surgeon Controlled	Xian Friendship – China
SRE1002	Electrode SRE1002 SD Surface Recording	Medtronic Xomed – USA
VG202	LED Goggles	

Regards,

Signature:

20Apr2023

Date

Steven Gauthier Sr. Regulatory Affairs Specialist

## Medtronic

### India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U33110MH1993PTC204814 1261, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg. No. 12, 6th Floor, Andheri - Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, India.

Tel: +91-22-4881 0700/703

www.medtronic.co.in

June 13, 2024

#### Letter of Intimation of Our Authorized Distributor

To,

Neuro Surgery Department All India Institute of Medical Sciences AlIMS, Jodhpur

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This letter by India Medtronic Private Ltd located at 1261, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg. No. 12, 6th Floor, Andheri - Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, India is for the information that **M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited**., having its principal place of business at Stlit Floor, Shop No S-01, Unique,Luxuria,PlotNo-81,GhiyaMarg,Banipak, Jaipur,Rajasthan-302016, India, is as on today and until 30th April 2025, an authorized distributor of India Medtronic Private Limited to supply ET range of Products under Neurosciences Business portfolio in your institute. The present Letter of Intimation shall have validity until the aforesaid date i.e. 30<sup>th</sup> April 2025 or till the determination of our relationship with **M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited**, whichever occurs first.

As there are no written terms and conditions of the sale, **M/s Nevro Medical Private Limited**, having its principal place of business Stlit Floor, Shop No S-01, Unique,Luxuria,PlotNo-81,GhiyaMarg,Banipak, Jaipur,Rajasthan-302016, will be solely responsible for complying with the terms of sale, barring Medtronic's standard support on warranty towards equipment sold.

Yours Faithfully, For India Medtronic Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory, Krishna Balijepalli Sr Manager Sales Operations - Neurosciences & Specialty Therapies